

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF BANGLADESH OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER E/M CIRCLE, KURMITOLA, DHAKA-1229.



INVITATION FOR TENDERS

File No- 30.31.0000.413.03.335.24: 2943

Datc:-2.0 .02. 2024.

I HC	50.51,000	0.413.03.333.24. 25)4.						Date:-20 .02, 2024.		
01.	Ministry /Di	vision	:	Ministry o	fС	ivil Aviation	& Tourism			
02.	Agency	······································								
03.	Procuring E	ring Entity Name : Superintending Engineer, E/M Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.								
04.	Procuring E	curing Entity District : Dhaka.								
05.	Invitation for Tender : O			O & M o	O & M of E/M works service at Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka during the					
				year 2023	year 2023-2026 (S:H:- Monthly operation & maintenance HVAC system for CAAB New					
				headquarte	adquarters for 36 Months).					
06.						31.0000.401.31.617.23.70,				
07.	Date		:	10/01/202						
KEY	INFORMAT	TION								
	Procurement			Open Tend	leri	ng (Procurer	ment of non-consulting services) (PSN) M	fethod .		
FUN	DING INFO	RMATION								
		Source of Funds	:	CAAB ow	n f	und, Code no	0-3258107 (3005) (Repair & maintenance)			
		NFORMATION								
10.	Tender Pack		:	WR-12/(3	005	VCAAB/(E/	M-11 (O&M)/2023-2024	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				``.			,			
11.				O & M o	O & M of E/M works service at Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka during the					
				year 2023-2026 (S:H:- Monthly operation & maintenance HVAC system for CAAB New						
				headquarters for 36 Months).						
12.						13 / 03 /2024 up to 16.00 hrs (During office hour)				
13.		er Closing Date and Time : On 14/03/2024 up to 12.00 hrs								
1 4 .		er Opening Date and Time : On 14 / 03 /2024 up to 12.30 hours								
15.		Address of the Office (s) :								
16.	, ,		Office of	Office of The Superintending Engineer, E/M Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.						
	(Principal)									
17.	(Others) ii) Exc			hief Engineer, CAAB, H.Q, Kurmitola, Dhaka.						
			,) Executive Engineer, E/M Division-2, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. i) P.A to Member (Ops & Plan), CAAB, H.Q, Kurmitola, Dhaka.						
					.A to Member (F), CAAB, H.Q, Kurmitola, Dhaka.					
-							TION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS			
	18. Receiving Tender Document : Office of The Superintending Engineer, E/M Circle, CAAF									
19.		nder Document	:	Office of	he	Superintend	ing Engineer, E/M Circle, CAAB, Kurmite	ola, Dhaka.		
		FOR TENDERER						***		
20.							ender Document			
21.	Eligibility of Tenderer				: As Per Tender Document					
22.	Brief Description of Services				:	1. Operation and Maintenance of HVAC.				
1							g & Maintenance of HVAC.			
							n of HVAC.			
23.	Price of Tender Document (Tk.)				:		(One Thousand Five hundred) only (Non-	refundable)		
						(15% Vat	Applicable)	O-1-41 (1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
24.	Package	Identification	ı of	lot		Location	Tender Security Amount in Taka	Completion Time in		
	No					TTOTA	(Refundable)	Days/Weeks/Months		
	WR-12	C Shahjalal International Airport, Dh				aka Kurmitol :H:- a, Dhaka	Tk.2,75,000/-(Taka Two lac Seventy	36(Thirty Six) Months		
	/(3005)/C						five thousand) only to be furnished in			
	AAB/(E/						the shape of Pay-order from any			
							Scheduled Bank of Bangladesh in favor			
	(O&M)/2 HVAC system for CAAB N 023-2024 headquarters for 36 Months).				w		of the Superintending Engineer, E/M			
							Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			
PRO	CURING EN	TITY DETAILS								
25.	Name of Off	ficial Inviting Tender			1d. Jakaria Hossain					
26.	Designation of Official Inviting Tender				The Superintending Engineer (E/M)					
27.		Official Inviting Tender			VM Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229.					
28.										
29.	The Property	og Entity reserves the rig	ht te	o reject to ac	сет	nt or reject at	ry or all the Tender (s) without assigning a	ny reasons whatsnever		

(Mo Jakaria Hossain)
Superintending Engineer